
A5 Wagyu Inaugural Production Sale 

March 2nd, 2024 

Purcellville, Virginia 

 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Internet Venue: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

48/52 Females Sold   $3,703 

2/5 Bulls Sold    $2,900 

TOPS: 

FEMALES 

Lot 7: BFC SANJIRO 39F, 8/23/18 sired by Sanjiro 3; $8,000 to Prime Valley Farm, Cutler, Indiana. 

Lot 1A: A5 WAGYU KINUZURU 1T24, 7/01/22 sired by Blackmore Kinuzuru E006; $7,000 to Mike 

Werbela, Cazenovia, New York. 

Lot 6: BFC HIKARI 30G, 9/09/19 sired by Hikari 2; $6,250 to Joseph Corvello, Turlock, California. 

Lot 10: A5 WAGYU MS CHIYOTAKE 1T49, 8/19/22 sired by Blackmore Dai Ichi Yasuchiyo G615; $5,500 to 

Matt & Olivia Landon, Luling, Texas. 

Lot 34: MMR MS HARUKI 03H, 3/01/20 sired by WK Haruki 2; $5,000 to Lee Trust LLC, Coats, North 

Carolina. 

Lot 45: A5 WAGYU KINUSURUKIKU 1T67, 9/08/22 sired by Blackmore Kinusurukiku H224; $4,500 to 

Synergy Wagyu, Spring City, Pennsylvania. 

BULLS 

Lot 8: MMR KINUSURUKIKU H224 1K54, 8/19/22 sired by Blackmore Kinusurukiku H224; $3,200 to 

Gradeless Farms, Melrose, Iowa. 

The historical Fieldstone Farm, home of A5 Wagyu, set the beautiful scene for the first ever A5 

production sale event. Hosts, Robert and Christine Myers were beyond welcoming as they treated 

guests to a Friday evening dinner and social the consisted of delicious Wagyu samplings and a cozy 

atmosphere of conversations next to an open fire. The Myers invited everyone into the farmhouse as 

the winter chill still lingered in the evening air. The home, which is over 300 years old, hosted many 



historical figures including George Washington. Touring the property was icing on the cake after taking a 

tour of the animals on offer; the offering looked phenomenal. Sale day brought some rain which added 

to the winter chill but by the time the first lot sold, the rain disappeared and at the end of the sale, the 

sun was breaking through. Attendance online was very strong and most animals were purchased 

through the online platform and in final, animals were sold from New York and California (9 states in 

total) and many states in between.    

 

 


